503963810 08/17/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4010465

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GRAEME HYSON	05/06/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SIGMA PRECISION COMPONENTS (UK) LIMITED		
Street Address:	PRECISION HOUSE		
Internal Address:	DERBY ROAD INDUSTRIAL ESTATE		
City:	SANDIACRE, NOTTINGHAM		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	NG10 5HU		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15119434	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)395-0115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-785-0044

Email: victor@wwiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: VICTOR J. WASYLYNA

Address Line 1:WALTERS & WASYLYNA LLCAddress Line 2:8193 AVERY ROAD, SUITE 101Address Line 4:CLEVELAND, OHIO 44147

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	073-035
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VICTOR J. WASYLYNA
SIGNATURE:	/victor j wasylyna/
DATE SIGNED:	08/17/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=073-035 Assignment#page1.tif source=073-035 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503963810 REEL: 039463 FRAME: 0755

1 of 2 Attorney Docket No.

Attorney DOCKET NO.

US ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Graeme Hyson, ASSIGNOR, citizen of Great Britain, residing at 14 Swanwick Lane, Broughton, Milton Keynes Buckinghamshire MK10 9LB, Great Britain filed as PCT International Application No. PCT/GB2015/050468 on 18th February 2015.

WHEREAS, Sigma Precision Components (UK) Limited, ASSIGNEE having an address of Precision House, Derby Road Industrial Estate, Sandiacre, Nottinghamshire, NG10 5HU is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title and interest in, to, and under, the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 039463 FRAME: 0756

Attorney Docket No:

AND I HEREBY grant a registered firm of US patent attorneys the power to insert into this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark office for recordation of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal the day and year set opposite my signature.

INVENTOR:						
Date: <u>06/444/15</u> !	Signature:	GSR 4	-3-4-	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
Residence: 14 SWA	MAGAC	Graeme LANE, BROOKET		KEYNES,	MILLO	9.43
Country of citizenship:	United K	ıgdom				
Witness Signature:	M.	<u> </u>				
Witness Print Name:	M	ANDREA				

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 039463 FRAME: 0757

RECORDED: 08/17/2016